13 LC 100 0156

Senate Resolution 159

By: Senators Harbison of the 15th and McKoon of the 29th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Dr. Champ Baker; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Dr. Baker is one of five individuals being honored in the 2013 class of the
- 3 Columbus State University Hall of Fame; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Dr. Baker has been Columbus State's team physician since 1985 and is
- 5 responsible for all of the CSU athletic physicals, the weekly "in-house" visits from
- 6 physicians and fellows, and the care and treatment, including physical therapy, of the
- 7 athletes; and
- 8 WHEREAS, he is also in charge of the advisement and leadership of the CSU sports
- 9 medicine employees; and
- 10 WHEREAS, this hard-working man has demonstrated his dedication to preserving the health
- and vigor of body of college athletes, his drive to ensure that every player for a CSU sports
- 12 team has access to proper care, and his ability to help foster an environment that is safe for
- 13 players and conducive to athletic excellence; and
- 14 WHEREAS, the perseverance and determination displayed by this exceptional doctor is an
- example to all team physicians, and great success is surely in Dr. Champ Baker's future.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 17 commend Dr. Champ Baker for his diligence and precision as a team physician and
- 18 congratulate him for being one of the individuals selected for the 2013 class of the Columbus
- 19 State University Hall of Fame.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Dr. Champ Baker.